the means for promising early-career, creative nonfiction writers to report on an untold story that 
uncovers truths about the human condition (“the Work”). 

What is the prize? 
The 2024 Matthew Power Literary Reporting Award winner (“the Winner”) may be awarded up to 
twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500). The Winner will receive a six thousand dollar 
($6,000) prize on acceptance of the proposal. The Winner also is eligible to receive an additional 
three thousand dollars ($3,000) upon evidence of substantial progress, and an additional three 
thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) on completion and acceptance of the Work by the December 
31, 2024 deadline, provided the Award Selection Committee (“the Committee”) judges the Work 
acceptable. Expenses incurred by the Winner in reporting and writing the Work are the sole 
responsibility of the Winner.

[...]

Prizes 

4.1 The Winner will receive a six thousand dollar ($6,000) prize on announcement of the winning 
proposal. 

4.2 The Winner will be eligible to receive three thousand dollars ($3,000) upon evidence of 
substantial progress, and an additional three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) on completion 
and acceptance of the Work by the December 31, 2024, deadline. Acceptance will be determined at 
the sole discretion of the Committee based upon a determination that the Work meets the level of 
excellence established by the Committee.